DC to AC Power Inverter
Pure Sine Wave Output
Owner’s Manual
Models:
12/800N
12/1200N
12/1500N
Models:

An inverter cable kit (a positive cable, negative cable, and proper fuse) is needed to connect the inverter to a battery
bank. An inverter cable kit designed to SAE guidelines can be purchased directly from Sensata – call for options. An
8 AWG cable is also required to connect the inverter’s bonding lug to ground.
Min. Cable and Max. Fusing Guide at 5% Voltage Drop at Full Output
Inverter
Model
Full Load
(ADC)
Inverter to Battery Est. Cable Length in Feet
1 to 10 feet
@ 25°C (77°F)
11 to 15 feet
@ 25°C (77°F)
16 to 20 feet
@ 25°C (77°F)
12/800N 80 4 AWG, 150 A Fuse 4 AWG, 150 A Fuse 2 AWG, 150 A Fuse
12/1200N 120 4 AWG, 200 A Fuse 2 AWG, 200 A Fuse 1 AWG, 200 A Fuse
12/1500N 150 2 AWG, 200 A Fuse 1 AWG, 200 A Fuse 1/0 AWG, 200 A Fuse
12/1800N 180 2 AWG, 300 A Fuse 1/0 AWG, 300 A Fuse 2/0 AWG, 300 A Fuse
12/2400 N 240 1/0 AWG, 400 A Fuse 2/0 AWG, 400 A Fuse 4/0 AWG, 400 A Fuse
12/3000N 300 2/0 AWG, 500 A Fuse 4/0 AWG, 500 A Fuse 4/0 AWG, 500 A Fuse
12/3600N 360 4/0 AWG, 600 A Fuse 4/0 AWG, 600 A Fuse Not Recommended
Table 2 Cable Sizing
NOTE: Using a smaller cable may cause a low battery or high temperature fault.
Page 11Manual
Installation

turn on again.
If  the overload condition clears, check for short circuits or
check load size versus inverter output wattage size.
If  the overload persists, possible failed inverter.
“High
Temperature”
light is on
Allow the unit to cool down, the high temp fault shoudl self-correct
Verify that all vent openings are clear of  obstruction.
Reduce ambient temperature and/or load.
Table #
Page 20 Manual
APPENDIX
Accessories & Replacement Parts
Part Number Item Description
Fuse 150 A, ANN-150
430010 Fuse 200 A, ANN-200
430011 Fuse 250 A, ANN-250
430012 Fuse 300 A, ANN-300
430054 Fuse 350 A, ANN-350
430019 Fuse 400 A, ANN-400
430020 Fuse 500 A, ANN-500
430067 Fuse 600 A, ANN-600
Table #
GFCI MFG Catalog No.
Leviton
411-N7899-X# (for #, I=Ivory, W=White)